
 

 

Board meets: 1st & 3rd Thursday's 

851 E. William Street 7 

CARSON CITY 

 201 N. Carson Street 
 Carson City, NV 89701 
 www.carson.org 

     

 OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 
     

 Mayor Lori Bagwell 283-7144 lbagwell@carson.org 
     
 Supervisor Stacey Giomi 283-7582 sgiomi@carson.org 
     
 Supervisor Curtis Horton 283-7973 chorton@carson.org 
     
 Supervisor Lisa Schuette 283-7933 lschuette@carson.org 
     
 Supervisor Maurice White 283-7934 mwhite@carson.org 
     
 Assessor Kimberly Adams 887-7037 kadams@carson.org 
     
 Clerk/Recorder William “Scott” Hoen 887-2260 shoen@carson.org 
     
 District Attorney Jason Woodbury 887-2070 jwoodbury@carson.org 
     
 Sheriff Kenneth Furlong 887-2500 kfurlong@carson.org 
     
 Treasurer Andrew Rasor 887-2092 arasor@carson.org 
     
 City Manager Nancy Paulson 283-7944 npaulson@carson.org 
     
 Deputy City Manager Stephanie Hicks 283-7904 shicks@carson.org 
     
 Building James Wentworth 283-7672 jwentworth@carson.org 
     
 Chief Financial Officer Sheri Russell 283-7222 srussell@carson.org 
     

 

Community                      
Development 

Hope Sullivan 283-7075 hsullivan@carson.org 

     
 Fire Sean Slamon 283-7722 sslamon@carson.org 
     

 

Health & Human         
Services 

Nicki Aaker 887-2190 naaker@carson.org 

     
 Parks & Recreation Jennifer Budge 283-7345 jbudge@carson.org 
     
 Public Works Darren Schulz 283-7391 dschulz@carson.org 
     
 Social Services Mary Jane Ostrander 283-7234 mostrander@carson.org 
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